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TECH SPEC

2 x 5.25 inch (133 mm) woofers,
2 x 2.25 inch (57 mm) tweeters

Transducers: Bluetooth® transmitter frequency

range: 2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GH

Output power:
Power input:
Frequency response:
Signal-to-noise ratio:

>80dB
Battery type:

Battery charge time
Music play time:

Cable type:
Cable length:
USB charge out:
USB format: FAT16, FAT32
Bluetooth® version: 5.4
Bluetooth® profil

2.0m/6.6ft

FR
CONTENU DE LA BOTTE (* e nombre de cordons secteur et s types des prises varient
selon s régons.)  JUMELAGE BLUETOOTH / LECTURE / JEU DE LUMIERES (Appliquez des
préreéglages de jeux de lumiere et bien plus avec fapplication JBL PARTYBOX) / APPLICATION
(Teléchangez et installe fapplication JBL PARTYBOX pou en faive plus avec le produt )/

| GUITARE ENCEINTES / CHARGE / PROTEGE CONTRE
LES ECLABOUSSURES IPX4
SPEC. TECHNIQUES
Transducteurs :

2 woofers de 133 mm (5,25 pouces),
2tweeters de 57 mm (2,25 pouces)
160 W RS (EC60268)
100-240 V50 /60 Hz

Puissance de sortie :
Alimentation électrique :

Réponse en fréquence 40Hz -20 kHz (6 dB)
Rapport signal sur brut >80dB
Type de batterie : JBLBATTERY200, L ion 34 Wh

(équivalente 37,2V /4722 mAh)

3,5 heures (enceinte éteinte)

Jusqua 12 heures (selon e volume et e
contenu audic)

Temps de charge de la batterie :
Durée de lecture de la musique

Type de cable: cable dalimentation secteur (type selon s régions)
Longueur du cable 2,0m/66pL

Prise de charge USB 5V/2,4 A (max.) fenceinte éteinte)

Format USB FATAG, FAT32

Version Bluetooth®
Profils Blustooth®

Plage de fréquences de lémetteun
Bluetooth®

Puissance de 'émetteur Bluetooth®
Modulation de lémetteur Bluetooth :

A2DP V4.4, AVRCP V4.6

2,4 GHz - 2,4835 6Hz
<18 dBm (PIRE)
GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

160 W RMS (IEC60268)

Bluetooth® transmitter power:

<18 dBm (EIRP)

100- 240V ~50/60 H.
40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

JBL BATTERY200,

Li-ion 34 WH (equivalent to 7.2 V/ / 4722 mAh) 0
5 hours (speaker off mode)

up to 12 hours (varies by volume level and

audio content)

AC power cable (type varies by regions)

5V /2.1 A (Max) (speaken off mode)

Supported formats:
Input sensitivity:

+ Aux-n:

Mic-In:

Guitar-|
Bluetooth/USB input:

Product dimensions (W x Hx D

Net weig|

Gross weight:

A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.8

cz

€0 JEV KRABICI (* MnoZstvi napéiecich kabeli a typii zéstrdek se i podle regiond.) |
PAROVANI BLUETOOTH / PREHRAVAT / SVETELNA SHOW (Pouife prednastaven svitelné
show a dalsich funke s aplikaci JBL PARTYBOX) | APLIKACE (Abyste ze svého vyrobku dostal
s itk sténéte i a nainstalte plikeci JL PARTYBOX)/MIKROFON / KYTARA |
PRIPOJEN] VICE REPRODUKTOR{ / NABIJEN / IPX4 ODOLNE PROTI STRIKAJiCi VODE

TECHNICKE UDAJE
Prevodniky. 25,25 pal (£33 mm) basoué reproduktory,
22,25 pale (57 mm) vySkové reproduktory
160 W RMS (IEC60268)

100-240V 2250 /60 Hz

40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

>80dB

JBLBATTERY200, LHon 34 Wh

(ekvivalent 7,2/ 4722 mAh)

3,5 hodiny (nezim vypnuti reproduktor)

a2 12 hodin i se podle trovné hlasitosti a
2vukového obsahu)

Vjstupni vikon:
Piikon:

Frekvendni odezva:
Pomé signalu k Sumu:
Typ baterie:

Doba nabijen baterie:
Doba prehravani hudby:

Typ kabelu: AG napdjecikabel (typ se &1 podie oblast)
Délka kabelu: 20m/86ft
USB nabijent 5V/2,1 A (Max) (retim vypnuti reproduktor)
Formét USB: FAT16, FAT32

Verze Bluetooth®:
Bluetooth?” profil

Frekvenéni rozsah vysilage Bluetooth®
Vgkon vysilate Bluetooth®

Modulace vysilase Bluctooth®

A2DP V1.4, AVROP V1.6
2,4 6Hz-2,4835 6Hz
<18 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

Bluetooth® transmitter modulation:

Packaging dimensions (W x H

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
.MP3, WAV, .WMA, .FLAC

370 mV RMS (3.5 mm connector)
20 mV RMS

100 mV RMS

-9 dBFS

288.4 mm x 570 mm x 297 mm /
11.35"x 22.44" x 11.69"

11.05kg / 24.35 Ibs

340 mm x 617 mm x 369 mm /
13.4"x24.3"x 14.5"

14.1kg /311bs

DA
HVAD ER DER | ESKEN (* Antal o type af stromkabler og stik kan variere afhengig of
regionen) / PIL / LYSSHOW (Aktivér ys:

shows mm. med appen JBL PARTYBOX) / APPEN (Hent og installer JBL PARTYBOX-appen for at.
f&mere ud af produktet.) / MIKROFON / GUITAR / FORBINDELSE AF FLERE HOUTTALERE /
(OPLADNING / STENKSIKKER (IPX4)

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

Transducere: 25,25 tommer (133 mm) basenheder,
22,25 tommer (57 mm) diskantenheder

Udgangseffekt 160 W AMS (IEC80266)

Stromindgang: 100-240V ~50/60Hz

Frekvensomrade: 40Hz- 20 kHz (-6 dB)

Signaktikstojforhold: >80dB

Batteritype: JBLBATTERY200, Liion 34 Wh

(svarende til 7,2 V / 4722 mAh)

Batteriopladningstid: 3,5 timer (hojttaler | slukket tstand)

Musik-spilltid: op il 12 timer (afhenger af Iydstyrkeniveau
og lydindhold)

Kabeltype: Vekselstromskabel typen afhzenge af region)

Kabellengde: 20m

USB-opladning: 5V/2,4 A (maks. (hojttaler  slukket tilstand)

UsB-format: FATAS, FAT32

Bluetooth® version: 54

A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6
2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz
<18 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

Bluetooth® profil
Bluetooth*-senderfrekvensomréde:
Bluetooth®sendereffekt:
Bluetooth*-sendermodulation:

; Podporované formaty: MP3, WAV, WA, FLAC
Fomats pris on charge MPS, WAV, WA, FLAC Vetpntaost Supported formats: MPS, WAV, WMA, FLAC
Sensibiité dentrée ) idgangeistzomhed:
. ) + Vstup Aux: 370 mY RS (35 mm konektor) Indgangsfolsomhe
+ Entrée Aux 370 mY AN (connecteur 8,6 mim) : )
. Vstup mikrofon: 20mURNS + Auxind 370 my RMS (35 mm stik)
+ fntrcellic 20my s + Mikrofonindgang: 20mV RS
- Entrée utare: 100my AN | Vswplgtary: L00myS " o
+ Entrée Bluetooth  USB: -9dBFs + Vstup Bluetooth / USB: 9 dBFS ) B:” "'"hgfssﬁ e s
Dimensionsdu produt (L x HxP) 288,41 X570 X 297 i Rozméry vyroblu (§ x Vx H: 286,4mmx 570 mmx 297 mm * Bletooth/USB-ndgang:
a8 x99 41y 169" 135" X 2244 X 11,69 Wl af produkt (8 x HxD): 288,4mmx 570 mmx 297 mm
Poids net 14,05 kg /24,35 Ibs Gista hmnlnustv 11,05kg 24,35 Ibs o Nettovaegt: 11,05kg
Dimensions de Femballage (L HXP): 340 mm X617 mm x 369 mm /134" x 24,3" x 145" "°‘”‘?"V“a'°’“(5*"*") 340 mm x 617 mm x 369 mm /134" 24,8" x 14,5 Wil af emballage (B x H x D): 340 mm x 617 mm x 369 mm
Poids brut : 14,1kg/31Ibs Hrub hmotnost: 14,1kg /31 lbs Bruttovagt 11k
DE EL ES
( Anzahl und Steckertyp des Netzkabels weichen je nach Region ab,)/ |~ TIEPIEXOMENO THE EYIKEYAZIAE (* 0 apifpoc twy kahuSiuv pogoSociac kat o nog ACAJA(“E de cables de alimentacion y e tipo de enchufe depend
BLUETOOTH-KOPPLUNG LICHTSHOW (Lichtsh Bioyarog Siagépouy avidoya pe Ty nepioyi) / ZEYZH BLUETOOTH / ANAIAPATQTH / dolaregién) CONEXION BLUETOOTH /REPRODUCIR JUEGO DE LUCES (iza o jstes

mehr mit der JBL PARTYBOX-App anwenden) | APP (Lade die JBL PARTYBOX-App herunter
und installiere sie, damit du noch mehr aus deinem Lautsprecher herausholen kannst.) /
MIKROFON / GITARRE / VERBINDUNG MIT MEHREREN LAUTSPRECHERN / AUFLADEN /
SPRITZWASSERGESCHUTZT, IPX4

TECHN. DATEN

Lautsprechertreiber: 2x133 mm (5,25 Zoll) Tieftdner,
2x 57 mm (2,25 Zoll) Hochtdner
Ausgangsleistung: 160 W RMS (IEC60268)
Stromversongung: 100- 240V ~50 /60 Hz
Frequenzgang A0Hz-20kHz (6 0B)
Rauschabstand: >80dB
Akku-Typ: JBL BATTERY 200, LiHonen 34 Wh
(entspricht 7,2V /4722 mAh)
Akkuladedaer: 3,5 Stunden (Lautsprecher-Aus-Modus)

Musikwiedergabezeit: bis zu 12 Stunden (varilert je nach Lautstérke

und Audioinhalt)

Kabeltyp: ACNetakabel Typ variiert e nach Regior)
Kabellinge: 20m

USB-Ladeausgang: 5V/2.1 A (max) (Lautsprecher-Aus Modus)
USB-Format: FAT16, FAT32

Bluetooth®Version: 54

Bluetooth®-Profil:
Frequenzbereich fiir die Bluetooth®-
Obertragung:

Bluetooth®-Ubertragungsleistung:
Bluetooth®-Jbertragungsmodulati

A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V.6

2,4-2,4835 GHz
<18 dBm (El
GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 80PSK

NEITOYPT. LIGHTSHOW (Eqappioote 1o npoerihoyea Lightshow Kk ipiogotepeo puBuoeio
Ty £qapyioyn JBL PARTYBOX) / EOAPMOTH (KmeBiore kot eyanaomiote 0 eqapyioy JBL

PARTYBOX yia va Kepbicere nepioodtepa and 1o mpaidw,) / MIKPOGQNO / KIGAPA / YNAEEH
TIOARATIAQN HXEIQN / ©OPTIEH / POETAZIA ANO TUTEIAIEMA IPX4

TEXNIKA XAPAKTHPIZTIKA
Metatponeic: 2y00gep 5,25 wrodv (133 mm),
2tovitep 2,25 wrowv (57 mm)

loyic e€gbov 160W RS (1EC60268)
Eigodog 1ox0oc; 100-240V ~ 50/ 60 Hz
Tuyvbtna andkpion: 40Hz-20kHz (6B)
Avahoyia aipatog mpoc Bopupo: >808

JBLBATTERY200, vty hidiou 34 Wh
(100Bivayo e 7,2V /4722 mAh)

3,5 Gpec (anevepyomompévo nyeio)

¢ 12 Gpec (aprarar and To eninebo &viaonc kat
TOEpIEYOEV0 Tou fyou)

Tomog pmatapiag:

Ypévoc gopmiang pmatapiac:
Mdpkeia avanapaywyic povoikic:

predefinidos deluego de uces y mucho més con la aplicacidn JBL PARTYBOX) / APLICACION
{Descarga e nstalaa aplicacion JBL PARTYBOX para aprovechar mes les funciones del
producto.)/ MICROFONO / GUITARRA / CONEXION DE VARIOS ALTAVOCES / CARGA / IPK4
RESISTENTE A SALPICADURAS
ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS
Transductores: 2 altavoces de graves de 133 mm,

2 altavoces de agudos de 57 mm

160 W RMS (IEC0268)

Entrada de alimentacion 100- 240V 50/80 Hz

Respuesta en frocuencia: 40Hz-20 bz (8 dB)

Relacidn sefal uido: >808

Tipo de bateria: JBL BATTERY200, iones de litio 34 Wh

(equivalente 7,2V / 4722 mAh)

3,5 horas (modo ltavoz apagado)

hasta 12 horas (depende del el de volumeny ¢
contenido del audio)

Potencia de salida:

Tiempo de carga de la batenia
Tiempo de reproduccitn de misica:

Timog kahwlov: Kak10 TpogoBosiag evaNlagodpevow peijiatoc Tipo de cable: Cable de alimentacion de CA (el tipo depende
(oumog mowiMe avé nepioy) delaregion)

Mikog kakSiou: 20m/66ft Longitud del cable: 20m

E€odo¢ popriong USB: 5V/2,1A (Méyio) nyeio) lida de 5V/2,1 A (max,) (modo altavoz apagado)

Mopgij USB: FAT16, FAT32 Formato USB: FATL6, FAT32

ExSoon Bluetooth”: z Versitn de Bluetooth® 54

Mpogih Bluetooth®: A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6 Perfil de Bluetooth®: A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6

Eipoc {ivng ouyvoTijTiau Tou mopmod Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor

Bluetooth”: 2,4 Ghz- 24835 Gz Bluetooth®: 2,4 GHz-2,4835 6Hz

loyéc nopo Bluetooth*:
Mapbpguon mojmod Bluetooth®

<18dBm (EIRP)
(GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth®:
Modulacion del transmisor Bluetooth®

<18 dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, BDPSK.

Unterstiitzte Formate: MP3, WAV, .\WMA, FLAC YmooTnpI{6pevec Hopeéc: -MP3, WAV, WMA, .FLAC Formatos compatibles: MP3, WAV, .WMA, FLAC
Eingangsempfindiichkeit: Evaiofnoia e10d80u: Sensibilidad de entrad:

« Auxdn: 370 mV RMS (3,5-mm-Stecker) + Aucin: 370 mV RMS (unoBoy; 35 mm) - Auxdn: 370 mV AMS (conector de 3,5 mm)
« Mikro-Eingang; 20 mV AMS « Micli 20mVRMS + Entrada de micréfono: 20mV AMS

« Gitarren-Eingang: 100 mv RMS * Guitar-In: 100mV RMS + Entrada de guitarra: 100mv RMS

+ Bluetooth /USB-Eingang 9dBFS + Eioodog Bluetooth /USB: -9 dBES + Entrada Bluetooth/USB: 9 4BFS
Produktabmessungen (B X Hx T): 288,4 mm x 570 mm x 297 mm Diaotdoeic mpoidvrog (Mx Y xB): 2884mm x 570 mm x 297 mm / 11,35" x 22,44" 11,69" Dimensiones del producto (An. x Al x Prof.): 288,4 mm x 570 mm x 297 mm
Nettogewicht: 11,05kg KaBapo Bdpog: 11,05kg/ 2435 Ibs Peso neto: 11,05 kg

Abmessungen Verpackung (Bx Hx T} 340 mim x 647 mim x 369 mm Buaordoeig ovoxevaoiag (XY xB): 340 mmx 617 mmx 369 mm / 13,4"x 24,3" X 14,5" Dimensiones del paquete (An. x AL x Prof.): 340 mm x 617 mm x 369 mm
Bruttogewicht: 141k Muctd Bapoc: 14Tkg/311bs Peso bruto 141k

FI HU IT

pi vaihtelee alueittain.) /

ADOBOZ TARTALMA (* A tépkabelek mennyisége és a csatlakozo tipusa régionként eftérd.) |

BLUETOOTH-LAITEPARIN MUODOSTUS / TOISTA / VALOSHOW (Kéyt siasetuksia
Jamuita ominaisuuksia JBL PARTYBOX -sovelluksella) | SOVELLUS (Lataa ja asenna JBL
PARTYBOX -sovellus saadaksesi s oa tuotteesta.) | MIKROFONI JA KITARA /USEAN

A [ LATAUTUU / A IPX4

TEKNISET TIEDOT

JLEJATSZAS | FENYOATEK (A Fényshow el bedlltdsainoz és a
tovabbiakhoz hasznalja a JBL PARTYBOX alkalmazést) / ALKALMAZAS (Tltse le és (e\epltse
aJBLPARTYBOX a\ka\malast hogy tébbet hozhasson ki a ler’mekba\ J/MIKRMDN Es

‘CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE (* | numero dei cavidi alimentazione e tipo dispina

variano da reglone a regione.) / ABBINAMENTO BLUETOOTH / PLAY / GIOCHI DI LUCE (Attiva
i glochi diluce predefinit ed altro con fapp JBL PARTYBOX) | APP (Scaricare ed intallae fapp
JBLPARTYBOX per sfruttare tutte e potenzalita del prodotto, / MICROFONO & CHITARRA /

GITAR/ TOBB AKOZAS | TOLTES |

MUSZAKI SPEC.

Kaiutinelementit: 2x 5,26 tuuman (13

2x 2,25 tuuman (57 mm) diskanttikaiutinta

Lahtateho: 160 W RMS (IECB0268)
Tulovirta: 100-240V ~50/60Hz
Tasjuusvaste: 40Hz-20 khz (6 dB)
Signaali-kohinasuhde: >80dB

Akkutyyppi: JBLBATTERY200, Lion 34 Wh

(vastaa 7,2 V [ 4722 mAh)
Akun latausaka: 3,5 tuntia (kaiutin pois pacita)
Musilkin toistoaike: Jopa 12 tuntia

25,25 hivelyk (133 mm) mélynyoms,
22,25 hiivelyk (57 mm) magashangszoro
160 W RMS (IEC60268)

100-240V ~50 /60 Hz

40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

>80d8

JBLBATTERY200, Lion, 34 Wh

7,2V 4722 mAh-nak felel meg)
Akkumultor toltési ids: 3,6 6ra (hangsz6ro ki izemmod)

Kimeneti tefjesitmény:
Felvett teljesitmény:
Frekvencia valasz:
Jel-z3j anény:
Akkumulator tipus:

MULTI-SPEAKER / RICARICA / SPLASH PROOF IPX4

'SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Trasduttori: 2x woofer da 5,25 pollici (133 mm),
2 xtweeter da 2,25 pollici (67 mm)
160 W RMS (IEC60268)
100-240V ~50 /60 Hz

40Hz-20 khz (6 dB)

>80d8

BATTERIA JBL200, ioni diltio 34 Wh
(equivalentea 7,2V | 4722 mAh)

Tempo di cari i 3,5 one (modal

Potenza n uscita:
Alimentazione n ingresso:
Rispostain frequenza;
Rapporto segnale-rumore:
Tipo di batteria:

ipr i fino a 12 ore (variaa secundd del livello del volume.

idé akér 12

Jaanisisallosts)

Kaapelin tyyppi: Verkkovirtakaapelityyppi vahtelee alueittain)

Johdon pituus: 20m/66ft

USB-latauslahts: 5V /2,1 A (Max) (alutin pois paits)
USB-muoto: FAT, FAT32

Bluetooth® -versio: 54

A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<18 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

Bluetooth® -profill
Bluetooth®-lshettimen tasjuusalue:
Bluetooth® -shettimen teho:

Bluetooth®-lahettimen modulaatio:

( ahangfs)
tartamétel foggben valtozl)

Kabeltipusa: AC tapkebel (a tpus négidnkent eltérc)
Kabelhossz: 2,0m/6,8lab

USB toltés: 5V /2,1 A(Max) (hangsz6ro ki izemmod)
USB-formétum: FATLS, FAT32

Bluetooth® valtozat: 54

A2DP V4.4, AVRCP V4.6
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<18 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

Bluetooth®profil:
Bluetooth®ads frekvenciatartoménya:
Bluetooth®-ads teljesftménye:

Bluetooth®-ad modulcid

e dei contenuti audio)

Tipo di cavo: cavo di alimentazione OA i tipo varia in base
alle regioni)
Lunghezza cavo: 20m/66ft

Uscita USB per la ricarica:
Formato USB:

Verslone Bluetooth®:

Profilo Bluetooth®:

Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore
Bluetooth®

Potenza del trasmettitore Bluetooth®:

5V/2,1 A (Max) (odalita speaker spento)
FAT1S, FATS2

A20P V1.4, AVRCP V1.6

2.4 GHz- 2.4835 GHz
<18 dBm (ERP)

Tuetut muodot: NP3, WAV, WMIA, FLAC Tamogatott formétumok: MP3, WAV, .WMA, FLAC Modulazione del trasmettitore Bluetooth®: GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK
Tuloherkkyys: Bemeneti érzékenység: Formati supportati NP3, WAV, .WMA, FLAC
« Auxcln: 370 mV RMS (3,5 mim ltin) * Aux-bemenet: 370 mV RMS (3,5 mm csatlakoz6) Sensibilita in ingresso:
« Mikrofonitulo: 20mVRMS + Mikeofonbemenet: 20mV RMS - Auxdn: 370 mV RMS (connettore 3,6 mm)
« Kitaratulo: 100 mV RMS * (Gitar-bemenet: 100 mv RMS « Ingresso Microfono: 20mV RMS
« Bluetooth / USB-tulo: 9 dBFS * Bluetooth-/USB-bemenet: -9.dBFS « Ingresso Chitarra: 100 mv RMS
Tuotteen mitat (Lx K xS): 288,4mm x 570 mm x 297 mm / Termek mérete (52 x Ma x M) 268,4mm x 570 mm x 297 mm | + Ingpesso Bluetooth /USB: 9 dBFS
11,05"x22,04" x 11,60° 11,35"x22,44"x11,69" Dimensioni del prodotto (Lx A P): 286,4mmx 570 mm x 297 mm 11,35" X 244" X 4,69
Nettopaino: 11,05 kg /24,35 paunaa Netto tomeg: 11,05 kg /24,35 font Peso netto 11,05 kg /24,35 Ibs
Pakkauksen mitat (Lx K x S) 340 mm X647 mm X 369 mm / 13,4° X24.3" X 145" | Csomag mérete (SzX Ma x Mé): 340mm X617 mm x 369 mm /43,4" x24,3"x 145" | Dimensioni dellimballo (Lx A xP): 340 mm x 617 mm x 369 mm / 13,4" x 24,8" X 14,5
Bruttopaino: 14,1 kg /31 pauna Bruttd tomeg; 14,1kg /81 font Pesolordo: 14,1 kg /31 bs
NL NO PL

VERPAKKINGSINHOUD (* Het aantal bijgeleverde netsnoeren en het type stekker verschillen
perland,) / BLUETOOTH KOPPELEN / AFSPELEN / LICHTSHOW (Gebruik Lichtshow presets
enmeer met de JBL PARTYBOX app) / APP (Download en installeer de JBL PARTYBOX-app om
optimaal van het apparast te profiteren.)/ MICROFOON & GITAAR / AANSLUITING VOOR

MEERDERE | OPLADEN /IPX4
TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Omvormers: 25.25 inch (133 mm) woofers,
2225 inch (67 mm) i
Uitgangsvermogen: 160 W RMS (EC80268)
Vermogen: 100-240V 50/ 60 Hz
Frequentierespons: A0Hz-20 kHz (6 0B)
Signaal-ruisverhouding: >800B
Type battenj JBLBATTERY200, LHon 34 Wh
(gelikwaardig 7,2V /4722 mAh)
Oplaadtid batteri: 3,5 uur (uidspreker uit-modus)
Muziekspeeltid: maximeal 12 uur (afhankeljk van volumeniveau
enaudio-inhoud)
Kaboltype: ACstroomkabel (type versohilt per regio)
Kabellengte: 20m/68ft
USB-spanni 5V /2,4 A (max) (uidspreker uit-modus)
UsB-formaat: FAT16, FAT32
Bluctooth® versie: 54

A2DP V4.4, AVRCP V4.6
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<18 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

Bluetooth® profiel:
Bluetooth* zenderfrequentiebereik:
Bluetooth® zendervermogen:
Bluetooth® zendermodulatie:

Ondersteunde formaten: NP3, WAV, WMIA, FLAC
Ingangsgevoeligheid:

« Auxin: 370 mV RMS (3,5 mm-connector)
+ Microfooningang: 20 mV RMS

+ Gitaar-ingang; 100mV RMS

+ Bluetooth /USB invoer: 9dBFS

288,4 mm x 570 mm x 297 mm
11.35" x 22.44" x 11.69"

Productafmetingen (B.x Hx D):

DETTE ER | ESKEN (* Antall stromkabler og pluggtyper varierer fra omrdde tl omréde.) |
BLUETOOTH-PARING / SPILL / LYSSHOW (Bruk forhandsinnstilte lysshow og mer

med JBL PARTYBOX-appen) / APP (Last ned og installer JBL PARTYBOX-appen for 4 f3

mer ut av produktet.) / MIKROFON / GITAR / MULTIHGY TTALERTILKOBLING / LADER
SPRUTSIKKER IPX4

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
Hoyttalerelementer: 25,25 tommers (133 mm) woofere +

22,25 tommers (57 mm) tweetere

ZAWARTOSE ZESTAWU ( Liczba przewodw oraz rodzaj wtykbw moga s rnd w zaleznosel od
regionu.)/ PAROWANIE BLUETOOTH | ODTWARZAJ | POKAZ SWIETLNY (Zastost zaprogramowane
pokazy $wietine i wiele innych 2 apiikacja JL PARTYBOX) / APLIKACJA (Pobier i zainstalj aplikacig
JBLPARTYBOX, aby uzyska wigce] dziekitemu urzadzeniu) | MIKROFON  GITARA | POLACZENIE
ZWIELOMA GLOSNIKAMI /EADOWANIE | OCHRONA PRZED ZACHLAPANIEM IPX4

DANE TECHNICZNE

Przetworniki:

niskotonowe 2 x 5,26 cala (133 mm),
wysokotonowe 2 x 2,25 cala (57 mm)
160 W RMS (IEC 60268)
100240V~ 5060 Hz
40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

Moo wyjéciowa:
Tiqcza wejSciowe zasilania
Pasmo przenoszenia:

Utgangseffekt: 160 W RMS (IEC80268)

Strominngang: 100- 240V ~50/60 Hz

Frekvensrespons: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

Signal-til-stoy-forhold: >808

Batteritype: JBLBATTERY200, Lion 34 Wh
(tilsvarende 7,2V /4722 mAh)

Ladetid for batten: 3,5 timer (hoyttaler i av-modus)

Musikkavspilingstid: opptil 12 time (vaierer med volumnivé og
ydinnhold)

Kabelty, eksels 1

Kabellengde: 2,0m/6,6fot

USB-lading ut 52,1 A (maks) (hoytaler | av-modus)

UsB-format: FAT16, FAT32

Bluetooth®-versjon: 54

Bluetooth®profil: A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6

Bluetooth®-senderens frekvensomréde: 2,4 GHz -2,4835 GHz

Bluetooth®-senderens effek:
Bluetooth?-senderens modulasjon:

<18 dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

Stottede formater MP3, WAV, WA, FLAG
Inngangsfolsomhet:

+ Auxinn: 370mV RMS (3,5 mm kobling)
+ Mikrofon inn: 20 mV AMS

+ Gitar-inn: 100mV RS

+ Bluetooth /USB-inngang; 9 dBFS

Produktmél (B x Hx D) 288,4 mm x 570 mm x 297 mm |

11,35"x 22,44"x 11,69"

Stosunck sygnalu do szumu: >80d8

Akumulator: litowojonowy 34 Wh (odpowiednik 7,2 V /4722 mAh)
tadowani 3,5 godzin tryb wyl. glosnike)

Czas odtwarzania muzyki: do 12 godzin (roini sie w zaleznoscl od ustawie

glosnos i trescl audio)

Typ przewodu: przewdd zasiaigey AC typ zalezy od regionu)
s p : 20m/6,8stopy

Wyjcie USB do zasilania 5V/2,1 A (maks.) tryb wyl. losnike)

System plikow USB: FAT6, FAT32

Wersja Bluetooth: 54

Wersja profilu Bluetooth®:
Zakres czgstotliwoscl nadajnika
Bluetooth®:

Moc nadajnika Biuetooth”
Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth®:
Obslugiwane formaty:

A2DP V1.4, AVRCP VL6

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<18 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, T4 DPSK, BDPSK
MP3, WAV, WA, FLAC

Caulost wejscla

+ Zigcze dodatkowe: 370 mV RMS (dacze 35 mm)

+ Wejscie mikrofonu: 20 mV AMS

+ Wejécie gitary: 100mV RMS

+ Wejécie Bluetooth /USB: 9dBFS

Wymiary produktu (szer. x wys. xgh): 288, mm x 570 mm x 267 mm /
11,35 X 22,44"x 11,69

Netto gewicht: 11,05 kg / 24.35 Ibs Nettovekt: 11,05kg / 24,35 pund Masa netto: 11,06 kg 24,35 funta
Afmetingen verpakking (B x H x D) 340 mm x 617 mm x 369 mm [ 13.4" x 24.3" x 14.6" Emballasjemal (B x H x D): 340 mm x 617 mm x 369 mm [ 13,4" x 24,3" x 14,6 Wymiary opakowania (szer. x wys. x gh): 340 mm x 817 mm x 369 mm / 13,4" x 24,3" x 14,6'
Bruto gewicht: 14,1kg/311bs Bruttovekt: 14,1 kg /31 pund Masa brutto: 14,1 kg /31 funta
PT-BR SK sV
CONTEUDO DA CAIXA (* 0 cabo de alimentago e o tipo de tomada variam de regiéo 0 JEV KRABICI (* Specifikécia napsjacieho kabla a typ zdstréky sa ila v zvislosti od DETTA FINNS | LADAN (*Antalet stromkablar och kontakttyp beror pa vilket land enheten
pararegido.) | /PLAY / SHOW DE ( show regiénov) | PAROVANIE BLUETOOTH / PREHRAVAT / SVETELNA SHOW (PouZite preduolby & kopt i) | BLUETOOTH-PARKOPPLING / SPELA / LUSSHOW (Stéll in forinstaliningar for
de luzes pi it r‘ JBL PARTYBOX) / APLICATIVO svetelnej show a dalSich funkcil s aplikéioiou JBL PARTYBOX) / APLIKACIA (Preberte i fjusshow och mer med JBL PARTYBOX-apper) / APP (Ladda ner och installera JBL PARTYBOX-
(Baixe e instale o aplicativo JBLPARTVBOXpanaabter mais do produto.) / MICROFONE / anainstalujte apiikéciu JBL PARTYBOX, aby ste ziskal viac 20 svojhio virobku,) /MIKROFON / | - appen fon att fa ut men av produkten,) / MIKROFON / GITARR / ANSLUTNING AV FLERA
GUITARRA/ A DESOM/ /APROVADE GITARA / PRIPOUENIE VIAC REPRODUKTOROV / NABIJANIE / IPX4 ODOLNE VOGI HOGTALARE /LADDAR |/ IPX4-STANKSAKER
RESPINGOS IPX4 STRIEKAJUCEY VODE
ESPECIFICAGOES TECNICAS TECHNICKE UDAJE TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER
Transdutores: 2 x woofers de 5,25" (133 mm), Prevodniky: 25,25 palca (133 mm) basové reproduktory, Element: 2x5,25-tums (133 mm) baselement,
2 x tweters de 2,25" (57 mm) 2x2,25 palca (57 mm) vyskové reproduktory 2x2,25-tums (57 mm) diskanter
Poténcia de saida: 160 W RMS (IEC60268) Vystupny vykon: 160 W RMS (IEC60268) Uteffekt: 160 W RMS (IEC60268)
Entrada de energi 100- 240 V'~ 50 / 80 Hz Prikon: 100-240V 2250 /60 Hz Stromkilla: 100-240V ~50 /60 Hz
Resposta de frequéncia: 40Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB) Frekvengné odozva: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB) Frekvensomfang: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Relagdo sinal-ruido: >80dB Pomen signdlu k Sumu: >80dB Signaljbrus forhallande: >80dB
Tipo de bateria JBLBATTERY200, fon tio 34 Wh Typ batérie: JBLBATTERY200, Liion 34 Wh Batterityp: JBLBATTERY200, Liion 34 Wh
(equivalente a 7,2V 4722 mAR) (ekvivalent 7,2V /4722 mAh) (motsvarande 7.2V /4722 mAh)
Tempo de arga da bateria .5 hores (cixa de som no modo desligado) Cas nabijania batérie: 3,5 hodiny (rezim vypnutia reproduktora) Laddningstid for batteriet 3,5 timma (hogtalare | avstangt lsge)
Tempo de reproducé Até 12 horas do volume e do Gas prehravania hudby: a 12 hodin (I8 sa podta Urovne hiasitosti a Musikuppspelningstid Upp il 12 timmar (beroende pA volym och
tipo de som) zvukoveého obsehu) Judinnehdl)
Tipo de cabo: Cabo de energia CA (0 tipo varia por reiéo) Typ kabla AC napajaci kabel (typ sa isiv zévislosti od regionu) | Kabeltyp: AC-nétkabel typen varlerar beroende pé region)
Gomprimento do cabo: 20m/68ps Diika kbla: 20m/66ft Kabellingd: 20m
Carregamento USB 5V/2.4A(méx) (caivado somno modo desigado) | yyjanie USB: 5V/2,4 A (Max) (efim vyprutia reproduktora) USH-acdning ut: R TPY T ————
Formatagéo USB: FAT16, FAT32 Formét USB: FATA6, FAT32
Versio Bluetooth®: 54 y . UsB-format: FAT16, FAT32
Verzia Bluetootlf 54 Blustooth®-version: 54

Perfil Bluetooth®.
Intervalo de frequéncia de transmissao
Bluetooth®:

A2DP V4.4, AVRCP V.6

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz

Bluetooth® profil
Frekvenny rozsah vysielaa Bluetooth®:

A20P V1.4, AVRCP V1.6
2,46Hz-2,4835 GHz

A20P V1.4, AVRCP V1.6
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

Bluetooth®-profi:
Bluetooth®-sndarens frekvensomfng:

Poténcia o transmissio Bluetooth’s <18 dBm (ERP) Vikan vysielata Bluetooth <18 & ERP) Bluetooth®-sandarens effekt <16 dbm (ERP)
. Moduldcia vysielata Bluetooth” GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK 8.
Modulago do transmissor Bluetooth®:  GFSK, 4 DOPSK, 8DPSK S AR Bluetooth®-sandarens modulering: GFSK, 4DOPSK, BOPSK
Formatos suportados: NP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC odporo ¥ WA, Format som stods: MP3, WAV, WA, FLAC
Citlivost vstupu: s
Sensibilidade de entrada: [T . Ingfingsknslighet:
+ Entrada Aux 370 mV RMS (conector de 3,5 mm) stup Aux: mV M5 13,5 mm konektor) + Auxingdng: 370 mV RMS (3,5 mm-kontakt)
X + Vstup mikrofonu: 20 mV AMS e
+ Entrada Mic: 20mVANS Rt oS -+ Mikrofoning 20mV NS
+ Entrada guitarra: 100 mu RMS stup gitary: m . Gitarringing: 100 mV RMS
1USB: gang:
+ Entrada Bluetooth /USB: 9 dBFS + Vstup Bluetooth / USB: 9 dBFS + Bluetooth /USB-ingdng: 9 dBFS
, Rozmeny vjrobku (8 xV x H): 288,4 mm X570 mm x 297 mm | luatooth /USE-ingang:
Dimensies do produto (Lx AxP} e e | LA 0048 ¢ 160" Produktmétt (8 xHxD): 288,4mm x570 mm x 297 mm
,35" X 22,44 x 11,69" s . .
Pesolliuido 1105 kg 24,35 Ibs Netto hmotnost: 11,05 kg /24,35 Ibs Nettovikt ) 11.05kg
Dimenses da embalagem (L x A P) 340 mmx 647 mm X369 mm /134" x24,3"x 1457 | Rozmery balenia (§x V xH): 340 mmxBL7 mm X369 mm 134" 24.3'x 145" | Forpackningens mt 8 x D) S0 mm G765
Peso bruto: 14,1k /31 lbs Brutto hmotnost: 14,1kg /31 lbs Bruttovikt: 4.1k
TR RU UK

KUTU IGERIG (* Gig kablosu uzunlugu ve is tind bilgelere degisikiik gosterebiii) /
BLUETOOTH ESLESTIRME / OYNAT /ISIK GOSTERISI (JBL PARTYBOX Uygulamasi e islk
gsterisi on ayarlart v daha fazlasini uygulayin) / UYGULAMA (Urinden daha fazla
yarrlanmak igin JBLPARTYBOX Uygulamasini ndirin ve kurun) | MIKROFON /
GITAR/ GOKLU ANTISI/ $ARJ ETME

TEKNIK OZELLIKLER
Déniitiriciler: 25,25 ng (133 mm) woofer,
22,25 ing (57 mim) tweeter

Gikig glci: 160 W RMS (IEC60268)
Giig giioi: 100240V ~ 50 /60 Hz
Frekans aralig: 40 Hz- 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Sinyal-giirilti oran: >80d8

Pl i JBLBATTERY200, Lityuniyon 34 Wh
(7,2 /4722 mAh esdeger)

Pilgarj sires: 3,5 saat (hoparior kapali mod)

Mizik galma sires: 12 saate kadar (ses seviyesi ve ses igerigine
gore degigir)

Kablo tini: AC gl kablosu (bolgeye gore tird degisir)

Kablo uzunlugu: 2,0m/66ft

USB sarj kit 2.1 A (Maks) (hoparior kapalimod)

USB format: FATIS, FAT32

Bluetooth® sirimil: 54

A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<18 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, BDPSK
MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC

Bluetooth® profi

Bluetooth® leticifrekans arali
Bluetooth® iletici giicil:
Bluetooth® letici modilasyonu:
Desteklenen formatlar

Giris hassasiyeti:

KOMMAEKT NOCTABKM (* IniHa wHypa niTaHwA W TN BATKN 3aBICHT OT peruona.) /
N0 BLUETOOTH / BOC (BETOBbIE 3OOEKTDI (Hcnonb3yiire
Apveneme 1L PARTVRCH 30 yrgask coeus oy Ay ot o)/
(46 TpOVICTBa, CKasailTe 1 YCTaHOBHTE
npuoxetineJBLPARTYBOX,) / MUKPOOOH / TWTAPA,/TORKIOYEHME HECKOMbKMX
ANHAMWUKOB / 3APAAKA / 3AWNTA OT BPbI3T IPX4
TEXHUYECKHE XAPAKTEPUCTUKY

LuHamuk; 2 HH3KOUACTOTHBIX AHaMMKa 133 M (5,25 pioiima),
2 BbICOKOUACTOTHbIX AWHAMIKA 57 MM (2,25 Aliinea)
Bbix0fiHaA MOLHOCTL: 160 Br (K3 (IEC60268)

TlorpeGnsemas MOLLHOCTb:
YacTorHas xapaKTepHcriKa:
Ko>pument ccurman-wym:
Tin aKKymynTopa:

100- 2408 ~ 50/60Tu

401y 20K (-6.26)

>8016

JBLBATTERY200, nurii-Hotbi 34 Bra
(7,28/4722 mhy)
Bpema 3,5 vacos
Bpems padorbi & pexiimie
BOCTIDOW3BEACHHR MY3bIKH:
Tin Kabens:

Asannka)
20 12 42COB (3ABHCHT OT YpOBHA TPOMKOCTH 1
BOCTPOH3BORUMOT0 CONRPKIUNMOTD)

Kaems MHTaHi NepeMeHHOTO ToKa (T 3aBHGHT
or periona)

Anuka kaens: 20m/66¢y1a
BbIX0f /1A 32PA/KH BHELIHIX

ycrpoiicr USB: 5B/2,1 A (MaKkC) (pexitm OTKTINEHMA Akaminka)
USB-gopmar: FATIS, FAT32

Bepaun Bluetooth®: 54

Mpoguns Bluetooth*: A2DPV14, ARCPVLE

Ilwanasok uacror nepearuka Bluetooth
Mouocrs nepearuuka Bluetooth*:
Monynsuns nepeparauka Bluetooth
MonepisaeMbie Gopuarsi ay

2,41y -2,4835 My
< 18 abm (VM)
(GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
MP3, WAV, WMA, .FLAC

110 MEPEBYBAE B ALLMKY (* KitsKicTo ikypie Kitsnea i T ekepa sanexars Bia periony) /
BCTAHOBNEHHA 3'€LHAHHA 3 BLUETOOTH, BIATBOPATH/ CBITAOBA BHCTABA Gacrocyive
BU3HayeHi Hac BUCT ] Tel 3a

JBLPARTYBOX)/ MPOTPAMA (3asasraxe T ctauosinfoparox JBL PARTYBOY, g6 rpars
waKcuyw g supoby,) / MIKPOOOH / FITAPA/ MIAKTKOYEHHS KIMbKOX AMHAMIKIB/
3APAIKAHHA/ SAXMILEHHT BIfI BPU30K 3A CTAHAAPTOM IPK4

TEXHIYHI XAPAKTEPYCTUKY
Nepersopiogay:

BuxiaHa noTyxHictb:
ToTyxHicTb Ha BXogi:

YacTorHa XapakTepHCTUKa:
CriBBiAHOLIEHHA cCHTHn-yMy:
Tan akymynsTopa:

25,25 moiva (133 w) HY, 2x2,25 i (57 aw) BY
160 B7 RMS (IEC60268)

1002408 ~ 50/ 60y

40Ty~ 20 K[y (~6 aB)

>8026

AKYMYPATOP JBL 200, iit-iowhui 34 Brr
(exisanent 7,2 B/ 4722 mAr)

3,5 FOLMHM (XA BHMKHEHOTO JUHaNiKa)

2012 rORUH (3aNEXHO BIA PIBHA ryuHoCTi T2

aynio Buicry)

Yac 3apAKEHHA 2KyMYIATOpa:
Yac BiATBOpeHHA My

Tun KaGento: Katiens XiBnesn 3wiHoro Crpymy
(TN 3aneXHTb Bi8 periony)

JloBKuHa KaGento: 2,0M/6,6 byt

USB-3apaKais: 5B/2,1 A (Mac) (pexim BHMKHeHOro uaia)

opmar USB: FATI6, FAT32

Bepin Bluetooth®
Mipodins Bluetooth”: A2DPVLA, AVRCPV1LG

YacrorHuit gianason nepepasava Bluetooth®: 2,4[Mu - 2,4835 My

NoryKictb nepenaeava Bluetooth: < 18 4w (EIRP/esiganekTia i30rporio-
BHNpOMI0BaHa NOTYXHICTs)
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

MP3, WAV, WMIA, FLAC

Mogynsuia nepeaagaua Bluetooth®:
Miarpumysasi dopmari:

+ Aux Girig: 370 mV RMS (3,5 mm konektr) . .
« Mikrofon Girisi 20 mV RMS BXOZHaR 4YBCTBUTENbHOCTD: Biwa uynmeicrs:
+ Gitar Girigi: 100mV AMS « AOORHYTENbHbIH BXOA: 370 B CK3 (pasvem 3,5 mm) + Poparkosuii exin: 370 MB RMS (po3'em 3,5 )
* Bluetooth /USB girigi: 9 dBFS * Bxopmukpogona: 20mBCK3 * MikpodoHHuii Bxin: 20 MB RMS
Ordin Boyutlar (G x ¥ x D) 288,4 mm x 570 mm x 287 mm | * Bxogrumapb: 100mB (K3 + firapa ey 100MB RMS
11,3510 %2244 ngx 11,69ing + Bxoa Bluetooth / USB: -9 6FS + Bxi Bluetooth / USB: 9 geten nogHoi wkann
Net Agilk: 11,05 kg /24,35 bs TaGapuTsi u3penns (Il x BxT): 288,4x570%297 mm / 11,35x 22,4 11,69 moiiva | Po3mipy Bupo6y (LU x BxT): 288,4Mmx 570 Mmx 297 M / 11,35" X 22,44" X 11,69"
Ambalaj Boyutiari (G x Y x D} 340 mm x 617 mm x 369 mim Becerro: 11,05K/24,35 dyha Bara Herro; 11,05k /24,35 dyktie
13,4ingx24,3ing X 14,5 ing Pazwepbi ynakoski (U xBXT): 340X617x369 M/ 13,4X 24,3 X 14,5 goiva Poswipu ynakoski (I x BxT): 340 1M X 617 M X369 M/ 134" x24,3" X 145"
Brit aginik: 14,1 kg /31 1bs 061wit Bec: 14,1kr/31 gyt Bara bpyTro: 14,1k /31 Gywris.
ZH-CN ZH-TW ID
FRiEE ( BRAREMELLRRXMS.) | BN R/ BREXNYE ( EFRHENEE TiTERe) [BESFECE /48 | 1SIKOTAK (* Jumlah kabel daya dan jenis steker berbedarbeda tergantung wilayah,) /
J:H:;*, (15573 BL PARTYBOX R FRAZ AT A A TG H MITE S121F) | KA TR /8IS (fE78 uBLpARTYBOX FEFRAZ SNE A F T8 S) | FERTER (Terapkan prasetel

2R (FHFF 2L 0BLPARTYBOX RZ FIFE, LARR S S8 2 7= RINAE.) | &R
Rt SHEIRER | FoR | 328 oxa Bk

EARME

LI S 21525 5F (133 mm) R E M\ 7T,
242,25 1 (57 mm) B E R\ T

WHIE: 160 W RMS (1EC80268)

BRI 100-240V~50/60 Hz

SRERIFIR 2 40 Hz - 20 kHz (6 dB)

fE0RLL: >80 4B

=ReES SN JBLBATTERY200, £21 F 34 Wh
(FBZF 7.2v/4722 mAh)

TS AR Ia] 35 /\BY (SRR AIER)

BRIERBTIE: ik 12/ (RS BN SANBTS)

i MK TS
20m/66ft
5V/21A (B ) (SREXAER)
FAT6. FAT32
: 54

B REX: A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6

B R SEEE: 2.4 GHz - 24835 GHz

B R G8INE: <18 dBm (EIRP)

B R 88 AR GFSK. /4 DOPSK. BDPSK

SHE: MP3. WAV, WMA. FLAG

WNRBE:

- FEN: 370mv RMS (3.5 mm JE1%88)

- XRRBA 20mV AMS

- HEAL 100mV RMS

- EZF/UsBHEIN: 9 dBFS

FRRT (BxEx &) : 288.4mm x 570 mm x 297 mm
(11.35 BEF x 22.44 FEF x 11,69 )

A 11.05kg /24,35 Ibs

5
BERT (RxEH ) : 340 mm x 617 mm x 369 mm

(T uBL PARTYBOX FEFRFR UL 2245 U FE A FIF AR ) | EFA

St/ SHINERE | FTEE R | PR pxa

et

i 218 5.95" (133 mm) {EE IO
218 2.95" (67 mm) EERION

imti’-IfJ‘ 160 W RMS (IEC60268)

R 100240 V ~50/60 Hz
40 Hz - 20 kHz (6 dB)
>80d8

JBLBATTERY200- 2R F 34 Wh
(HBEH 7.2v/ 4722 mAh)
35/)\F (BIP\RAPAIEL)
I 12/)\BF (IR F BN EAABTMR)

(@ SR)

20m/66ft
UsB FEEHI 5V/2.1A (RK) (HID\RIRIEE)
[5:3:5 FATA6~FAT32
BFohRAk: 54
B REN: A2DP V1.4~ AVRCP V.6
BRI AR A 2.4 GHz-2.4835 Ghz
BRI <18 dBm (EIRP)
BRI (GFSK~T1/4 DOPSK ~BDPSK
SZRAMET MP3~ WAV~ WMA~ FLAC
BATE:
.« AxEIAC 370 mV RMS (3.6 mm 3
- EREBA 20 mV RMS
- HfE#EA: 100 mv RMS
- EENUsBHIA 9 dBFS

288.4 mm x 570 mm x 297 mm/A1.35° X 22.44" x 11.69"

BERRT (FExB R

. 11.05kg[24.36 Ibs
BERT (Fx & F)

dan fitur ain dengan apliksi JBL PARTYBOX) APLIKASI (Unduh dan instal Aplkasi JBL PARTYBOX
untuk mendapatkan lebih banyzk itur produk.) /MIKROFON / GITAR | SAMBUNGAN MULTI-
'SPEAKER / MENGISI DAYA / IPX4 ANTI PERCIK

SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS

Transduser: 2 woofer 5,25 inci (133 mm),
2x tweeter 2,25 inci (57 mm)

Daya output 160 W RMS (IEC60266)

Input daya: 100-240V ~50/60 Hz

Respons frekuensi: 40 Hz-20 Kz (6 dB)

Raslo sinyal terhadap derau: >80dB

Tipe baterai: JBLBATTERY200, Li4on 34 Wh

(setara dengan 7,2 V [ 4.722 mAh)

3,5 jam (mode speaker nonaktif)

hingga 12 jam (bervariasi menurut tingkat volume
dan konten audio)

Lama pengisian daya baterai
Waktu pemutaran musik:

Jenis kabel: Kabel daya AC (jenis bervariasi di setiap wilayah)
Panjang kabel: 20m8ft

Port pengisian daya USB: 5V/2,1 A (Maks) (mode speaker nonakif)
Format USB: FATS, FAT2

VersiBluetooth: 54

Profil Bluetooth:
Rentang frekuensi pemancar Bluetooth’:

A2DP V4.4, AVRCP VL6
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz

Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth® GFSK, /4 DQPSK, BDPSK.

Format yang didukung: MP3, WAV, .WMA, .FLAC
Sensitivitas input:

+ Input aux: 370 mV RMS (konektor 3,5 mm)
+ Input mik: 20 mVRMS

+ Input gitar: 100 mV AMS

+ Input Bluetooth/USB: 9 dBFS

288,4mm X 570 mm x 297 mm/11,35" x 22,44" x 11,69
11,06 kg/24,35 Ibs

Dimensi produk (P X TxL):
Berat bersih:

(134 3E5F x 243 BT x 1453+ 340 rmm x 817 mm x 369 mm/13.4 x 24.3° x 146" Dimensi kemasan (P x TxL): 340 mm x 617 mm x 369 mm/13,4" x 24,3' x 145"
BEE: 14.1kg/311bs E£E: 141 kg/31lbs Berat kotor: 14,1 kg/31 Ibs
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Note: The product is in compliance with the European Union energy legislation.
+  Bluetooth connection mode

The product is intended to be used for streaming music via Bluetooth connection. A consumer can stream Bluetooth
audio to the speaker. When the product is connected through Bluetooth, the Bluetooth connection must remain active

at all times to ensure proper operation.

The product will enter sleep mode (networked standby) after 20 minutes without operation. The power consumption in
sleep mode is less than 2.0 Watts, after which it can be re-activated via Bluetooth connection.

+  Bluetooth disconnection mode

The product will enter standby mode after 20 minutes without operation. The power consumption in standby mode s

less than 0.5 Watts.

The maximum operation temperature is 45 °C

No naked flame sources, such as lighted candles, should be placed on the apparatus
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The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks
by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those of their

aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagoes

Este produto estd homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos regulamentados para avaliagéo da
conformidade de produtos para telecomunicagdes e atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da Anatel - www.anatel.gov.br

Este equipamento ndo tem direito & protegéo contra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode causar interferéncia em sistemas

Atengéo: conforme lei brasileira n° 11.291, a exposigdo prolongada a ruidos superiores a 85dB pode causar danos o sistema auditivo.
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